

Supreme Court No. 92251-9
Court of Appeals No. 72235-2-I, consolidated with 72236-1-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF
THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

COMMON SENSE ALLIANCE, P.J. TAGGARES COMPANY, et al.,

Cross-Petitioners,

v.

GROWTH MANAGEMENT HEARINGS BOARD, WESTERN
WASHINGTON REGION, and SAN JUAN COUNTY,

Respondents.

On Appeal from the Superior Court of the
State of Washington for San Juan County

CROSS-PETITION FOR REVIEW

Brian T. Hodges
WSBA No. 31976
Pacific Legal Foundation
10940 NE 33rd Place, Suite 210
Bellevue, Washington 98004
Telephone: (425) 576-0484
Facsimile: (425) 576-9565

*Attorney for Common Sense Alliance
and P.J. Taggares Co.*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
IDENTITY OF PETITIONER	1
CITATION TO COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION	1
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
INTRODUCTION	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	3
A. The Ordinance	3
B. The Rationale for the Water Quality Buffer	5
C. Proceedings Below	7
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	10
I. THE LOWER COURT'S REFUSAL TO RECOGNIZE WELL-SETTLED PROPERTY RIGHTS RAISES A SIGNIFICANT QUESTION OF CONSTITUTIONAL LAW ...	10
II. THE COURT OF APPEALS' DECISION CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THIS COURT AND THE U.S. SUPREME COURT BY CREATING AN EXCEPTION TO <i>NOLLAN</i> AND <i>DOLAN</i>	12
A. <i>KAPO</i> Was Abrogated by the U.S. Supreme Court	13
B. <i>Nollan</i> and <i>Dolan</i> Apply to Conditions Mandated by General Land-use Regulations	16

	Page
III. THE OPINION MISAPPREHENDS CASE LAW INTERPRETING AND APPLYING RCW 82.02.020, AND ALLEVIATES THE GOVERNMENT OF ITS BURDEN OF PROOF	17
CONCLUSION	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Armstrong v. United States</i> , 364 U.S. 40, 80 S. Ct. 1563, 4 L. Ed. 2d 1554 (1960)	9
<i>Burton v. Clark County</i> , 91 Wn. App. 505, 958 P.2d 343 (1998)	8
<i>Castle Homes v. City of Brier</i> , 76 Wn. App. 95, 882 P.2d 1172 (1994)	19
<i>Citizens' Alliance for Property Rights v. Sims</i> , 145 Wn. App. 649, 187 P.3d 786 (2008)	10, 18
<i>Cobb v. Snohomish Cnty</i> , 64 Wn. App. 451, 829 P.2d 169 (1991)	18
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 512 U.S. 374, 114 S. Ct. 2309, 129 L. Ed. 2d 304 (1994)	1, 8, 10, 14, 17-18
<i>Henderson Homes, Inc. v. Bothell</i> , 124 Wn.2d 240, 877 P.2d 176 (1994)	19
<i>Home Builders Ass'n of Kitsap Cnty. v. City of Bainbridge Island</i> , 137 Wn. App. 338, 153 P.3d 231 (2007)	18
<i>Honesty in Env'tl. Analysis Legislation v. Cent. Puget Sound Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , 96 Wn. App. 522, 979 P.2d 864 (1999)	11
<i>Isla Verde Int'l Holdings, Inc. v. City of Camas</i> , 146 Wn.2d 740, 49 P.3d 867 (2002)	10, 18
<i>Kitsap Alliance of Prop. Owners v. Cent. Puget Sound Growth Mgmt. Hearings Bd.</i> , 160 Wn. App. 250, 255 P.3d 696 (2011)	11- 13, 15

	Page
<i>Klickitat County v. Wash. State Dep't of Revenue</i> , 2002 WL 1929480 (Bd. Tax App. June 12, 2002)	11
<i>Koontz v. St. Johns River Water Mgmt. Dist.</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 2586, 186 L. Ed. 2d 697 (2013)	2, 14, 17
<i>Lingle v. Chevron USA, Inc.</i> , 544 U.S. 528, 125 S. Ct. 2074, 161 L. Ed. 2d 876 (2005)	15, 16
<i>Margola Assocs. v. Seattle</i> , 121 Wn.2d 625, 854 P.2d 23 (1993)	17
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Commission</i> , 483 U.S. 825, 107 S. Ct. 3141, 97 L. Ed. 2d 677 (1987)	1, 8, 12, 16
<i>Orion Corp. v. State</i> , 109 Wn.2d 621, 747 P.2d 1062 (1987)	17
<i>Pennsylvania Coal Co. v. Mahon</i> , 260 U.S. 393, 43 S. Ct. 158, 67 L. Ed. 322 (1922)	16
<i>Richardson v. Cox</i> , 108 Wn. App. 881, 26 P.3d 970 (2001)	12
<i>Sintra, Inc. v. City of Seattle</i> , 131 Wn.2d 640, 935 P.2d 555 (1997)	8, 14
<i>Sparks v. Douglas Cnty</i> , 127 Wn.2d 901, 904 P.2d 738 (1995)	14, 18
<i>Trimen Development Co. v. King Cnty.</i> , 124 Wn.2d 261, 877 P.2d 187 (1994)	18-20

Statutes

RCW 34.05.570(3)(a)	7
RCW 64.04.130	11
RCW 82.02.020	1, 2, 7, 17-18

	Page
San Juan County Code 18.30.160	3
18.30.150	4
18.35.115.A.	3

Miscellaneous

Synthesis of Best Available Science, <i>available at</i> http://www.co.san-juan.wa.us/cdp/docs/ CAO_BASsynthesis/BAS_SYN(FINAL)_V2_ Protected.docx.pdf (last visited Sept. 28, 2015)	5
